As at June 30, 2021 (Reviewed)

Capital commitments 798,365 35,975 834,340

 QAPCO QAFAC Total

 QR’ 000 QR’ 000 QR’ 000

As at December 31, 2020 (Audited)

Capital commitments 492,612 36,870 529,482

23.   RESTATEMENT OF PRIOR PERIOD BALANCES

In accordance with the requirements of ‘IAS 1 Presentation of Financial Statements’, ‘IAS 8  Accounting

policies, Changes in Estimates and Errors’ and ‘IFRS 3 Business Combination’, the below items have

been restated as at and for the period ended June 30, 2020:

INDUSTRIES QATAR Q.P.S.C.

NOTES TO THE INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

For the six-month period ended June 30, 2021

- 30 -

23.   RESTATEMENT OF PRIOR PERIOD BALANCES (CONTINUED)

Reconciliation of restated and previously reported amounts in the consolidated statement of profit and

loss and other comprehensive income for the period ended June 30, 2020:

 As previously

reported

June 30, 2020

Adjustments

 As restated

June 30, 2020

  QR’ 000  QR’ 000  QR’ 000

For the period ended June 30, 2020

Statement of profit or loss
Revenues  3,722,546  --  3,722,546

Cost of sales  (3,286,772)  (89,123)  (3,375,895)

Gross profit  435,774  (89,123)  346,651

General and administrative expenses  (238,764)  (5,588)  (244,352)

Selling and distribution expenses  (25,691)  --  (25,691)

Share of results of investments in associates  6,726  --  6,726

Share of results of investments in joint

ventures  309,170  --  309,170

Finance costs  (16,860)  3,196  (13,664)

Fair value gain and bargain purchase gain

on business combination  1,172,751  236,183  1,408,934

Impairment loss on property, plant and

equipment  (1,224,893)  --  (1,224,893)

Other income/expenses – net   147,513  --  147,513

Profit before tax  565,726  144,668  710,394

Income tax  (144,505)  (197)  (144,702)

Deferred tax  (18,400)  --  (18,400)

Profit after tax  402,821  144,471  547,292

Attributable to:

Equity holders of the parent  485,256  167,549  652,805

Non-controlling interest  (82,435)  (23,078)  (105,513)

  402,821  144,471  547,292

EPS  0.08  0.03  0.11

INDUSTRIES QATAR Q.P.S.C.

NOTES TO THE INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

For the six-month period ended June 30, 2021

- 31 -

23.   RESTATEMENT OF PRIOR PERIOD BALANCES (CONTINUED)

Reconciliation of restated and previously reported amounts in the interim condensed consolidated

statement of cash flows for the period ended June 30, 2020:

 As previously

reported

June 30, 2020 Adjustments

As restated

June 30, 2020

 QR’ 000 QR’ 000 QR’ 000

Operating activities

Profit for the year before tax 565,726 144,668 710,394

Depreciation and amortization of property,

plant and equipment and intangible assets 617,774 93,774 711,548

Amortisation of right-of-use assets 33,018 (4,652) 28,366

Fair value gain on business combination (1,172,751) (236,183) (1,408,934)

Finance costs 16,860 (3,196) 13,664

Net cash generated from operating activities* 1,513,787 (5,589) 1,508,198

Financing activities

Interest paid related to lease liability (11,900) 279 (11,621)

Repayment of principal portion of lease

liability (24,727) 5,310 (19,417)

Net cash used in financing activities* (2,458,672) 5,589 (2,453,083)

*Including line items not affected.

1. In the interim condensed consolidated financial statements of the Group for the period ended June

30, 2020, the fair value of the existing shareholding and of the assets and liabilities recognised on

the acquisition of QAFCO had been provisionally determined.

As at December 31, 2020, the Group had finalized the fair value of the existing shareholding and

the net identifiable assets acquired and liabilities assumed of QAFCO. Based on the final fair

valuation and purchase price allocation, the previously recorded fair value of the existing